



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2024, CM APPL. 40628/2024**

CREST DIGITEL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Madhavam Sharma, Adv.

versus

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. K.P.S. Kohli, Mr. Kartik Mittal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

24.04.2025

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 11.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 24, 2025/uk