



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2024 & CM APPL. 40628/2024**

CREST DIGITEL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Sr Advocate with
Mr. Sahil Narang, Mr. Madhavam
Sharma, Mr. Ayushman Kacker &
Ms. Mansvini, Advocates.

versus

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. KPS Kohli with Mr. Ashwin
Rakesh and Mr. Kartik Mittal,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. Let the respondent to file a reply within a period of two weeks.
Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Accordingly, list on 18.05.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 12, 2026

tr/mj