



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2024 and CM APPL. 40628/2024**

CREST DIGITEL PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Sahil Narang, Mr Madhavam
Sharma, Mr Ayushman Kacker,
Advocates.

versus

TELECOMMUNICATIONS CONSULTANTS INDIA LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. KPS Kohli, Ms. Navneet Chahal,
Mr. Ashwin Rakesh, Mr. Saurobroto
Dutta and Mr. Kartik Mittal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.05.2026**

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands deferred till 17.11.2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MAY 18, 2026

Nc